



Request for Proposal

ADDENDUM NO.2

for

Curbside Collection Services (2018) No. 18 334

Date: November 8, 2018

This addendum forms part of the contract documents and shall be read, interpreted, and coordinated with all other parts. The costs of all work contained herein shall be included in the tender submission. The following revisions, clarifications, changes, additions, or deletions supersede the information contained in the original documents to the extent referenced and shall become part thereof:

Number of pages including attachments: 1

Item No.1

Question: Would it be possible for the member municipalities to share the annual estimated tonnages expected for each waste stream (garbage, food waste, yard waste, single-stream recycling)?

Answer: At this point and time this information is not available.

Item No.2

Question: Will the District consider separate proposals for just the Carts found in section 4.4 Carts Service Requirements and Schedule B, Container Pricing?

Answer: Yes, we will consider bins separately.

Item No.3

Question: The disposal cost for the waste and the organics appears to be on your account at the transfer station. Could you confirm how the disposal for the recycling is handled?

Answer: It depends on where the recyclables are collected, in area B and D that would be taken care of by Recycling BC and hence no disposal cost for contractor or us, in the other areas where we can't get a contract with Recycle BC for I assume that the RFP is clear that we assume that the contractor takes care of those materials, including any associated fees.

Addendum No.2 is issued prior to receipt of submission and shall form part of the contract documents. The revisions shall clarify the information contained in the original Proposal documents issued on October 11, 2018.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact the undersigned.

Vanessa Schilling, Buyer
Sunshine Coast Regional District